
 

Monday 8 May – Friday 12 May 2017                          

 

 

 

“Love one another as I have loved you” 

John 13:34-35 

Worship:                 Our worship value for Summer 1 is ‘Truthfulness’ 
John 14.6: Jesus answered “I am the way and the truth and the life. No-one 

comes to the Father except through me”. 
 

Class Sharing Worship dates: 

 Hedgehogs 5JT – Friday 12th May 10.30am 
 Ocelots 6T – Friday 19th May 10.30am 
 Peregrines 3BH – Friday 26th May 10.30am 
 Sea Horses 4B – Friday 9th June 10.30am 

 Yellow Tang Fish 4ML – Friday 16th June 10.30am 

 Snow Leopards 6RS – Friday 23rd June 10.30am 

This week’s  
dates for your 
diary: 
 
 

 w/c Mon 8th May 

 Thurs 11th May 
 

 

 Year 6 SATS week. 

 Behaviour for Learning Workshop for parents at 5.00pm. 
 

Forthcoming 
Dates:  
 
 
 
 

 Mon 29th May – 
Fri 2nd June 

 Weds 7th June 
 

 Thurs 8th June 

 Fri 9th June 

 Weds 14th June 

 Friday 16th June 
 

 Mon 19th June 

 Thurs 22nd June 

 Half Term 
 

 Book Fayre in the small hall from 3.30pm. 
 Pentecost Service in Cathedral at 10.00am. 
 Year 6 residential meeting at 3.30pm. 
 Community Day - House Teams Community Day. 
 Open morning for Y2 parents and children. 
 Den Day in association with Save the Children.  Please start 

collecting any den making equipment. 
 INSET Day – school closed for pupils. 
 School Nurse Workshop at 9.00am on fussy eating (parents 

are invited to attend – venue the School Library). 

Exciting Events 
 
 

 Fri 26th May 
 

 Fri 30th June 

 Fri 7th July 

 Musical Mayhem – discos for Years 3 & 4 (4.30pm – 5.30pm) 
and Years 5 & 6 (6.00pm – 7.00pm). 

 Summer Fayre 3.30pm – 5.00pm. 
 Y6 production of Wizard of Oz – Year 6 parents invited.  More 

details to follow. 

Sports Events: 
 
 
 

 

 Weds 21st June  Sports Afternoon and shared picnic with Lancastrian School. 

School Visits:  Weds 19th July – 
Fri 21st July 
 

 Year 6 Residential at Cobnor Activity Centre. 

What’s New: 
 
 

 Our new website is now live.  Visit us at www.centralceacademy.org  

 Call out for newspapers, toothpaste tubes and carrier bags for our Art Club Competition.  
Please hand in to Mrs Cooke in 5C. 
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School News 
 
 
 

 Door Monitors – historically door monitors have been Year 6 pupils here at Central CE 
Academy.  In light of reducing pressures on our children and looking after their well-being 
we are going to be ending this from today.  This will enable all of our children to be outside 
playing and socialising with their friends.  Year 4 toilets will be the only toilets to be used 
and these will be monitored by a member of school staff. 
 

 School Nurse drop-in workshop on anxiety (4th May) – feedback from one of the parents 
who attended: ‘I found this workshop incredibly useful with practical tips and coping 
strategies with recognising and dealing with anxiety in our children and ourselves. – the 
school nurse was very knowledgeable and information – thank you Central’. 
 

 Leadership responsibilities in the school – in order to help develop responsibility in our 
younger pupils, Year 4 are taking the lead in setting up for our Act of Worship (Assembly). 

 

 Learning Environment – you will start to see a difference in our learning environment.  Our 
front reception area now reflects our Christian ethos and values.  It provides an interactive 
area for our children to use linked to our worship focus. Throughout the school new 
displays are being created.  Watch out for these new displays when you next visit us in 
school. 

 


